OP \$140.00 465321

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GATLINBURG BARRELHOUSE, LLC		11/23/2015	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLE SMOKY DISTILLERY, LLC	
Street Address:	236 E MAIN ST # 136	
City:	SEVIERVILLE	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37862	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4653214	FIRE TOWER
Registration Number:	4622065	TENNESSEE WILDFIRE
Registration Number:	4561131	WHISKEY OF THE WILD FRONTIER
Registration Number:	4511634	DAVY CROCKETTS
Registration Number:	4641922	DAVY CROCKETTS TENNESSEE MUD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8659786480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 865-978-6480

Email:docketing@robinsoniplaw.comCorrespondent Name:ROBINSON IP LAW, PLLCAddress Line 1:9724 Kingston Pike, Suite 1403Address Line 4:Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00.00008.0027
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Robinson
SIGNATURE:	/michael e robinson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2016

TRADEMARK 900356766 REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0956

Total Attachments: 3

source=00008-20160308-corres-GBH_OSD_Articles_of_Merger#page1.tif source=00008-20160308-corres-GBH_OSD_Articles_of_Merger#page2.tif source=00008-20160308-corres-GBH_OSD_Articles_of_Merger#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0957



STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State

Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE. 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Ole Smoky Distillery, LLC 236 E MAIN ST # 136 SEVIERVILLE, TN 37862-3531

January 5, 2016

Control # 617456

Effective Date:

01/05/2016

Document Receipt

Receipt #: 2371416

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Check/MO - BONE MCALLESTER NORTON PLLC, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER

Gatlinburg Barrelhouse, LLC (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Non-survivor) merged into Ole Smoky Distillery, LLC (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Survivor)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Secretary of State

Processed By: Cynthia Dunn

16002235 3 PGS: ART OF MERGER BATCH: 325808 01/08/2016 - 08:00 AM 0.00 VALUE 0.00 MORTGAGE TAX TRANSFER TAX RECORDING FEE DP FEE 0.00

BK/PG: 4633/346-348

STATE OF TENNESSEE, SEVIER COUNTY CYNDI B LOVEDAY

7.00

REGISTER'S FEE TOTAL AMOUNT

Phone (615) 741-2286 * Fax (615) 741-7310 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/



MOD OF OFFICE

Q

行與古明

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

GATLINBURG BARRELHOUSE, LLC,

a Tennessee limited liability company

INTO

OLE SMOKY DISTILLERY, LLC,

a Tennessee limited liability company

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-249-702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned entities hereby submit the following Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging GATLINBURG BARRELHOUSE, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Non-Surviving Entity"), into OLE SMOKY DISTILLERY, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company (the "Surviving Entity").

- 1. The Non-Surviving Entity was formed on June 8, 2012, as a Tennessee limited liability company by filing Articles of Organization with the Tennessee Secretary of State.
- 2. The Surviving Entity was formed on November 12, 2009, as a Tennessee limited liability company by filing Articles of Organization with the Tennessee Secretary of State.
- 3. The Plan and Agreement of Merger, (the "Plan") was duly adopted and approved by the manager and members of the Non-Surviving Entity and the sole manager and member of the Surviving Entity effective November 23, 2015, in accordance with Section 48-249-702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act.
- 4. The complete street address and mailing address of the Surviving Entity's principal executive office is 236 E. Main St., #136, Sevier County, Sevierville, Tennessee 37862.
- 5. The Plan is on file at the Surviving Entity's principal executive office at 236 E. Main St., #136, Sevier County, Sevierville, Tennessee 37862.
- 6. A copy of the Plan will be furnished, on request and without cost, by the Surviving Entity to any person holding an interest in either party to the merger.
 - 7. This merger shall be effective at 12:01 a.m. on January 4, 2016.

[Remainder of this page is intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

{01315386.3}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0959

[Signature Page for Certificate of Merger]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Merger effective as of November 23, 2015.

GATLINBURG BARRELHOUSE, LLC

Name: John Cochran Title: President

OLE SMOKY DISTILLERY, LLC

Name: John Cochran

Title: President

{01315386.3}

TRADEMARK REEL: 005747 FRAME: 0960

or Mora